1
TM
HIP6301V, HIP6302V
FN9034.1Data Sheet March 2002
Microprocessor CORE Voltage Regulator
Multi-Phase Buck PWM Controller
The HIP6301V and HIP6302V control microprocessor core
voltage regulation by driving up to four synchronous-rectified

• Selection of 2, 3, or 4 Phase Operation
• High Ripple Frequency (100kHz to 6MHz)
Ordering Information
Pinouts
PART NUMBER TEMP. (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIP6301VCB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIP6301VCB-T 20 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
HIP6302VCB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HIP6302VCB-T 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
19
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1VID4
VID3
VID2
VID1
VID0
FS/DIS
PWM2
PGOOD
PWM3
ISEN4
ISEN1
VCC
GND ISEN3
FB
PWM4
VSEN
COMP PWM1
ISEN2
HIP6301V (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
9
10
11